099000005996



UCC FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. 526 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 (850) 681-6528

HOLD

FOR PICKUP BY UCC SERVICES

OFFICE USE ONLY (Document #)

75844| 2000<u>029</u>95042--3

200002995042--3 -09/23/99--01053--021 ****337.50 *****337.50

		•	#337.50 ****337.50
CORPORATION NAME	(S) AND DOCUMENT NUMBE	R(S) (if known)	. 4
Natural	Edge, LoLoCo	((c) (ii kilowi).	
rana	Colle, Lilici		
		RU	SE 99 S
			SEP
			FIL PR 23
Walk In	Pick Up Time	Certified Copy	ED Y OF STA
Mail Out		Certificate of Sta	
Will Wait		Certificate of Go	od Standing
Photocopy	•	ARTICLES ONL	Y
		ALL CHARTER	DOCS .
Profit NonProfit	AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A. Officer/Director		RECELLV 99 SEP 232M 1017/101/14-101/14
Limited Liability Domestication	Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal	Certificate of FIC	23AME
Other	Merger	FICTITIOUS NA	TO SEARCH SOLUTION TO SEARCH SOL
	· ·	 _	<i>52</i> 10 .
		CORP SEARCH	S
OTHER FILINGS Annual Report	REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATIO	CORP SEARCH	Name N.H
Annual Report Fictious Name	Foreign Limited Partnership	CORP SEARCH	Availability MJH
Annual Report	Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement	CORP SEARCH	14.63 1 L.H. (
Annual Report Fictious Name	Foreign Limited Partnership	CORP SEARCH	Availability NJH Document
Annual Report Fictions Name Name Reservation	Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement Trademark	CORP SEARCH	Availability NJH Document Examiner
Annual Report Fictious Name	Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement Trademark	CORP SEARCH	Availability NJH Document Examiner Updater Updater

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

NATURAL EDGE, L.L.C.

A Florida Limited Liability Company

ARTICLE 1

NAME

The name of this Limited Liability Company is: Natural Edge, L.L.C.

ARTICLE 2

DURATION

The duration of this limited liability company is perpetual from the date of commencement of the limited liability company's existence. The date and time of commencement of the limited liability company's existence is the time of filing of the original articles of organization by the Department of State of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE 3

PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the limited liability company is 2329 South Ridgewood Avenue, Edgewater, FL 32141-4228. The name and address of the initial registered agent of the limited liability company is Palmetto Charter Services, Inc., 150 Magnolia Avenue (Post Office Box 2491), Daytona Beach, Florida 32115-2491.

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

ARTICLE 4

MANAGEMENT

Management of the limited liability company is to be reserved to its sole founding member. The name and address of the Managing Member is:

Norberto Martinez, Jr., M.D. 2329 South Ridgewood Avenue Edgewater, FL 32141-4228

ARTICLE 5

ADMISSION OF ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

No person may be admitted as an additional member without the consent of the founding member. If such person is admitted, he or she shall be subject to the obligations and limitations in the Regulations of the limited liability company, as amended for the additional members.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned member does hereby execute and acknowledge these articles of organization this ______ 20 th ____ day of ____ SEPTEMBER_ 1999.

Norberto Martinez, Jr. M.D.

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS

Pursuant to Section 608.415 Florida Statutes, Natural Edge, L.L.C. hereby designates Palmetto Charter Services, Inc. and 150 Magnolia Avenue, (P.O. Box 2491), Daytona Beach, Florida 32115-2491, as its registered agent and the street address of its registered office, respectively, for service of process within the State of Florida.

Norberto Martinez, Jr., M.D.

ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION

The undersigned understands the obligations of and hereby accepts the foregoing designation as registered agent of Natural Edge, L.L.C. for service of process within the State of Florida.

PALMETTO CHARTER SERVICES, INC.

Larry D. Marsh

Vice President

AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned member of Natural Edge, L.L.C. depose and say:

- 1. the above named limited liability company has at least one (1) member;
- 2. the total amount of cash contributed by its member is Zero Dollars (\$0.00);
- 3. if any, the agreed net fair market value of property other than cash contributed by its member is Zero Dollars (\$0.00);
- 4. the total amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by its member is One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00). This total includes amounts from items 2 and 3 above.

Norberto Martinez, Jr., M.D.